

City of Earlington
S. Atkinson Water Main Project

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: November 10, 2022 @ 2:00 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS - SECTION 1	QUANTITY	Abbico Contracting LLC Harned, KY			Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY		
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL		
A01	6" PVC Class 235 C-900-DR18 Waterline	1,065 LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 47,658.75		
A02	Pavement Repair, Replacement & Backfill of Waterline	430 LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,800.00		
A03	Final Cleanup	615 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,075.00		
A04	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00		
A05	6" Gate Valve & Box	2 EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00		
A06	Uncased Road/Drive/Trail Bore	25 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00		
A07	Reinstall Ex. Fire Hydrant w/ New 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00		
A08	Fire Hydrant with 6" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00		
A09	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
A10	Remove appurtenances & connect to existing 6" line/valve	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00		
A11	Plug & Cap Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00		
A12	Reconnect Existing Near Side Meter w/ 1" Tubing	2 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
A13	Reconnect Existing Far Side Meter w/ 1" Tubing	5 EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00		
Sub-Total of Section 1 - Base Bid				<u>\$ 118,920.00</u>		<u>\$ 132,333.75</u>		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID				<u><u>\$ 118,920.00</u></u>		<u><u>\$ 132,333.75</u></u>		

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
2	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
3	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
4	Isolated Gate Valve Addition on Existing 6" line via Cut-In	1 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	Isolated Valve Insertion on Existing 6" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Open Cut, Steel Cased Road Crossing (10" Casing)	1 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
7	Open Cut, PVC Cased Gas Line Crossing (10" Casing)	1 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
City of Earlington
103 West Main Street
Earlington, Kentucky 42410
(270) 383-5364